=OP \$115.00 286430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zonar Systems, LLC		108/01/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zonar Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	18200 Cascade Ave. South	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98188	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2864306	EVIR
Registration Number:	2916916	ZONAR
Registration Number:	2806218	ZONAR SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	77108628	WOMBAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)646-6314

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-688-8816

Email: rona@lawofficesrma.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Anderson
Address Line 1: 600 108th Avenue NE

Address Line 2: Suite 507

900106344

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0146

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZONA0005/6/7/27
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Anderson
Signature:	/ron anderson/
Date:	05/12/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=0001 ZS to ZSI Merger#page1.tif source=0001 ZS to ZSI Merger#page2.tif source=0001 ZS to ZSI Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0147



Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the listed "Merging Entities" into:

ZONAR SYSTEMS, INC. fka ZONAR ACQUISITION, INC.

WA Profit Corporation

UBI: 602-740-112

Filing Date: July 31, 2007 (Effective date: August 1, 2007)

Merging Entities:

602-181-684

ZONAR SYSTEMS, LLC



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0148

07/31/07 1108768-002 \$60.00 R #5UCCESS-00 tid: 1341797

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

ZONAR SYSTEMS, LLC

AND

ZONAR ACQUISITION, INC.

FILED · **SECRETARY OF STATE** SAM REED

July 31, 2007

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Pursuant to the provisions of the Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A and the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Merger for filing for the purpose of merging Zonar Systems, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, with and into Zonar Acquisition, Inc., a Washington corporation.

- Annexed hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof is the Plan of Merger for merging Zonar Systems, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, with and into Zonar Acquisition, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Surviving Corporation").
- The Plan of Merger was duly adopted by resolution of the Board of Directors of Surviving Corporation effective as of July 30, 2007. Shareholder approval of Surviving Corporation was not required pursuant to RCW 23B.11.030.
- The merger was duly approved by the members of Zonar Systems, LLC effective as of July 30, 2007 in accordance with the provisions of the Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A.
- The effective time and date of the merger herein provided for shall be 12:01 a.m. on August 1, 2007 (the "Effective Time").

Executed as of August 1, 2007.

Zonar Acquisition, Inc.

By: Brett Brinton

Its: President

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER

This PLAN OF MERGER was duly adopted by Zonar Systems, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, and Zonar Acquisition, Inc., a Washington corporation.

- 1. Merger. At the Effective Time as defined in the Articles of Merger, Zonar Systems, LLC ("Merging Company") shall be merged with and into Zonar Acquisition, Inc. and the separate existence of Merging Company shall thereupon cease in accordance with the provisions of the Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A and the Washington Business Corporation Act. Zonar Acquisition, Inc. shall be the surviving corporation ("Surviving Corporation").
- 2. Articles of Incorporation and Amendment Thereto. The Articles of Incorporation of Surviving Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time shall constitute the Articles of Incorporation of Surviving Corporation, except as expressly amended herein. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of Surviving Corporation is hereby amended to amend the name of Surviving Corporation to "Zonar Systems, Inc." effective as of the Effective Time.
- 3. <u>Bylaws</u>. The Bylaws of Surviving Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the Bylaws of Surviving Corporation, until amended in accordance with the provisions thereof.
- 4. <u>Manner of Conversion</u>. At the Effective Time, each Unit of Merging Company issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of any holder thereof or any party hereto, shall be canceled and converted into 1 (one) share of common stock of Surviving Corporation.
- 5. Accounting. The assets and liabilities of Merging Company and Surviving Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be taken up on the books of Surviving Corporation at the amounts at which they are carried at that time on the respective books.
- 6. <u>Termination of Merger</u>. This merger may be abandoned at any time prior to the filing of the Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State, upon a unanimous vote of the managers of Merging Company. If the merger is terminated, there shall be no liability on the part of either Merging Company, its managers and members or Surviving Corporation, its Board of Directors and shareholders.
- 7. Governing Law. The laws of the State of Washington shall govern Surviving Corporation.

SEA_DOC\$;822150.3

07/31/2007 TUE 14:10 [TX/RX NO 7438] 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0150